

VENDOR RANKING

CALL ORDER : 371 CONTRACT ID : B -32626-A COUNTIES : PARKE
 LETTING DATE : 09/14/12 10:00 AM DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT
 DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT COMPLETION DATE : 06/30/14
 LOCATION : ON US 36 OVER BIG RACCOON CREEK, 2.59 MILES EAST OF SR 59 PROJECT(S) : 0710469

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	35-1609544 SCHUTT-LOOKABILL CO	\$ 2,208,825.42	100.0000%
2	36-2839689 ILLINOIS CONSTRUCTORS CORP	\$ 2,267,000.00	102.6337%
3	37-1047512 HALVERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	\$ 2,321,675.26	105.1090%
4	35-1878024 RAGLE INC	\$ 2,344,651.23	106.1492%
5	35-1523985 YATES CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 2,541,586.36	115.0651%
6	35-1128289 BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 2,582,373.00	116.9116%
7	38-3806996 HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC	\$ 2,596,714.55	117.5609%
8	35-1111003 WHITE CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 2,957,652.98	133.9016%

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 09/14/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : B -32626-A
 DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : PARKE

=====			(1) 35-1609544		(2) 36-2839689		(3) 37-1047512	
=====			SCHUTT-LOOKABILL CO		ILLINOIS CONSTRUCTORS CORP		HALVERSON CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

SECTION 0001 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT								

0001 105-06845		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	7500.00000	7500.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0002 109-08359	1.000	DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES								
0003 109-08360	1.000	DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
CONTRACT LIENS								
0004 109-08443	1.000	DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
0005 109-08444	1.000	DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS								
0006 109-09489	1.000	DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT, PG ASPHALT BINDER								
0007 110-01001		LUMP	110441.75000	110441.75	45000.00000	45000.00	120000.00000	120000.00
MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION								
0008 202-02240	127.600	SYS	13.45000	1716.22	30.00000	3828.00	22.00000	2807.20
PAVEMENT REMOVAL								
0009 202-02272	360.000	LFT	5.23000	1882.80	8.00000	2880.00	5.00000	1800.00
PAVED SIDE DITCH, REMOVE								
0010 202-02276	2.000	EACH	487.81000	975.62	225.00000	450.00	450.00000	900.00
GUTTER TURNOUT, REINFORCED CONCRETE, REMOVE								
0011 202-51328		LUMP	272939.86000	272939.86	254761.11000	254761.11	150000.00000	150000.00
PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE PORTIONS								
0012 203-02000	240.000	CYS	33.09000	7941.60	36.00000	8640.00	22.00000	5280.00
EXCAVATION, COMMON								
0013 203-08607	660.000	LFT	49.75000	32835.00	12.00000	7920.00	6.00000	3960.00
LINEAR GRADING								
0014 207-08266	853.000	SYS	2.49000	2123.97	15.00000	12795.00	15.00000	12795.00
SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE III								
0015 211-06467	27.200	CYS	77.29000	2102.29	42.00000	1142.40	120.00000	3264.00
AGGREGATE FOR END BENT BACKFILL								
0016 302-07455	28.600	CYS	79.15000	2263.69	50.00000	1430.00	70.00000	2002.00
DENSE GRADED SUBBASE								
0017 306-08043	600.000	SYS	12.23000	7338.00	10.00000	6000.00	7.50000	4500.00
MILLING, TRANSITION								
0018 402-07432	70.300	TON	140.00000	9842.00	140.00000	9842.00	140.00000	9842.00
HMA SURFACE, TYPE A								
0019 402-07435	117.200	TON	117.00000	13712.40	117.00000	13712.40	117.00000	13712.40
HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE A								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
LETTING DATE : 09/14/12 10:00 AMCONTRACT ID : B -32626-A
DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : PARKE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-1609544 SCHUTT-LOOKABILL CO		(2) 36-2839689 ILLINOIS CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(3) 37-1047512 HALVERSON CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020 402-07440 HMA BASE, TYPE A	281.400	TON	89.00000	25044.60	89.00000	25044.60	89.00000	25044.60
0021 402-07451 HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B	148.600	TON	120.00000	17832.00	120.00000	17832.00	120.00000	17832.00
0022 406-05521 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	1400.000	SYS	0.24000	336.00	0.24000	336.00	0.24000	336.00
0023 503-05310 TERMINAL JOINT	72.000	LFT	55.00000	3960.00	55.00000	3960.00	55.00000	3960.00
0024 601-01522 GUARDRAIL, TRANSITION TYPE TGB	4.000	EACH	1650.00000	6600.00	1650.00000	6600.00	1650.00000	6600.00
0025 601-02241 GUARDRAIL, REMOVE	960.000	LFT	3.00000	2880.00	3.00000	2880.00	3.00000	2880.00
0026 601-99105 GUARDRAIL, W-BEAM, 6 FT 3 IN SPACING	700.000	LFT	17.00000	11900.00	17.00000	11900.00	17.00000	11900.00
0027 601-99132 GUARDRAIL, TRANSITION, VH, 6 FT-3 IN SPACING	4.000	EACH	100.00000	400.00	100.00000	400.00	100.00000	400.00
0028 602-06729 BARRIER DELINEATOR	30.000	EACH	9.49000	284.70	16.00000	480.00	16.00000	480.00
0029 609-06259 REINFORCED CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH 12 IN	171.300	SYS	83.39000	14284.71	70.00000	11991.00	100.00000	17130.00
0030 616-02320 GEOTEXTILES	126.300	SYS	4.24000	535.51	1.75000	221.03	4.00000	505.20
0031 616-06405 RIPRAP, REVETMENT	26.700	TON	30.90000	825.03	55.00000	1468.50	38.00000	1014.60
0032 619-11052 CLEAN STEEL BRIDGE, QP-2, BR. NO. , 036-61-04385-B		LUMP	240000.00000	240000.00	280000.00000	280000.00	250000.00000	250000.00
0033 619-51859 PAINT STEEL BRIDGE, BR. NO. , 036-61-04385-B		LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0034 621-01004 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	1.000	EACH	750.00000	750.00	575.00000	575.00	575.00000	575.00
0036 621-06574 SODDING	35.600	SYS	58.00000	2064.80	56.00000	1993.60	56.00000	1993.60
0037 628-08524 CELLULAR TELEPHONE/RADIO, ADDITIONAL MINUTES	1.000	DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0038 628-09402 FIELD OFFICE, B	21.000	MOS	1438.81000	30215.01	1300.00000	27300.00	2000.00000	42000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
LETTING DATE : 09/14/12 10:00 AMCONTRACT ID : B -32626-A
DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : PARKE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-1609544 SCHUTT-LOOKABILL CO		(2) 36-2839689 ILLINOIS CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(3) 37-1047512 HALVERSON CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0039 628-11006 CELLULAR TELEPHONE/RADIO SERVICE, 500 MIN	42.000	MOS	89.88000	3774.96	100.00000	4200.00	200.00000	8400.00
0040 628-11068 CELLULAR TELEPHONE/RADIO	2.000	EACH	339.13000	678.26	175.00000	350.00	300.00000	600.00
0041 701-09558 TEST PILE, INDICATOR, PRODUCTION	81.000	LFT	49.87000	4039.47	200.00000	16200.00	100.00000	8100.00
0042 701-09560 TEST PILE, INDICATOR, RESTRIKE	2.000	EACH	1043.75000	2087.50	8500.00000	17000.00	1700.00000	3400.00
0043 701-09662 PILE, STEEL PIPE, 0.250 IN, 14 IN	486.000	LFT	47.88000	23269.68	75.00000	36450.00	70.00000	34020.00
0044 702-51005 CONCRETE, A, SUBSTRUCTURE	56.500	CYS	1019.58000	57606.27	650.00000	36725.00	1200.00000	67800.00
0045 702-51110 GRATES, BASINS, AND FITTINGS, CAST IRON	3220.000	LBS	3.67000	11817.40	5.00000	16100.00	6.00000	19320.00
0046 703-06029 REINFORCING BARS, EPOXY COATED	173172.000	LBS	0.80000	138537.60	0.85000	147196.20	1.00000	173172.00
0047 703-97936 THREADED TIE BAR ASSEMBLY, EPOXY COATED	74.000	EACH	24.95000	1846.30	44.00000	3256.00	68.00000	5032.00
0048 704-51002 CONCRETE, C, SUPERSTRUCTURE	585.000	CYS	603.12000	352825.20	875.00000	511875.00	680.00000	397800.00
0049 706-06351 CONCRETE BRIDGE RAILING TRANSITION, TPF-1	4.000	EACH	2400.00000	9600.00	2400.00000	9600.00	2100.00000	8400.00
0050 706-09962 RAILING, CONCRETE, PF-1	1112.000	LFT	36.00000	40032.00	36.00000	40032.00	57.00000	63384.00
0051 706-11404 RAILING, STEEL, PF-1	1129.000	LFT	43.99000	49664.71	42.00000	47418.00	44.00000	49676.00
0052 709-51821 SURFACE SEAL		LUMP	10200.00000	10200.00	18000.00000	18000.00	27000.00000	27000.00
0053 711-04297 STRUCTURAL STEEL, FIELD CUT	1389.000	SQIN	7.94000	11028.66	14.00000	19446.00	7.00000	9723.00
0054 711-51038 STRUCTURAL STEEL		LUMP	285797.50000	285797.50	305000.00000	305000.00	350000.00000	350000.00
0055 711-51864 DRILLED HOLE	728.000	EACH	24.59000	17901.52	20.00000	14560.00	30.00000	21840.00
0056 711-51877 JACKING AND SUPPORTING BEAMS		LUMP	19663.10000	19663.10	25000.00000	25000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0057 711-51878 JACKING AND SUPPORTING GIRDERS		LUMP	17427.90000	17427.90	15000.00000	15000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0058 711-96800 STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS	4046.000	EACH	4.35000	17600.10	4.00000	16184.00	4.00000	16184.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 09/14/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : B -32626-A
 DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : PARKE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 35-1609544 SCHUTT-LOOKABILL CO		(2) 36-2839689 ILLINOIS CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(3) 37-1047512 HALVERSON CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0059 715-05407 PIPE, END BENT DRAIN, 6 IN	82.300 LFT	13.94000	1147.26	12.00000	987.60	9.00000	740.70
0060 715-10238 PIPE ROADWAY DRAIN CASTING EXTENSION	10.000 EACH	288.75000	2887.50	600.00000	6000.00	1000.00000	10000.00
0061 801-01851 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL WITH DETECTORS	LUMP	42556.00000	42556.00	55000.00000	55000.00	55500.00000	55500.00
0062 801-03290 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, C	4.000 EACH	332.00000	1328.00	125.00000	500.00	125.00000	500.00
0063 801-06203 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, 4 IN	1112.000 LFT	0.60000	667.20	0.90000	1000.80	0.60000	667.20
0064 801-06207 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE, 4 IN	7428.000 LFT	0.91000	6759.48	0.90000	6685.20	0.91000	6759.48
0065 801-06216 TEMPORARY TRANSVERSE PAVEMENT MARKING 24"	24.000 LFT	9.00000	216.00	6.56000	157.44	9.00000	216.00
0066 801-06640 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	36.000 EACH	194.00000	6984.00	120.00000	4320.00	120.00000	4320.00
0067 801-06775 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	105292.16000	105292.16	12000.00000	12000.00	61886.60000	61886.60
0068 801-07118 BARRICADE, III-A	40.000 LFT	15.00000	600.00	12.00000	480.00	12.00000	480.00
0069 801-08508 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE 2, ANCHORED	1218.000 LFT	24.08000	29329.44	34.66000	42215.88	34.66000	42215.88
0070 808-06716 LINE, REMOVE	2754.000 LFT	0.67000	1845.18	0.45000	1239.30	0.67000	1845.18
0071 808-10033 LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN	1194.000 LFT	1.10000	1313.40	3.00000	3582.00	1.10000	1313.40
0072 808-10036 LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, BROKEN, YELLOW, 4 IN	149.000 LFT	1.10000	163.90	3.00000	447.00	1.10000	163.90
0073 808-75205 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN	1238.000 LFT	1.15000	1423.70	2.50000	3095.00	1.15000	1423.70
0074 808-75240 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, BROKEN, YELLOW, 4 IN	184.800 LFT	2.65000	489.72	2.50000	462.00	2.65000	489.72
0075 808-75998 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	14.000 EACH	48.00000	672.00	69.00000	966.00	100.14000	1401.96
0076 621-06559 MULCHED SEEDING, R	3243.000 SYS	0.53000	1718.79	0.58000	1880.94	0.58000	1880.94
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,208,825.42	\$	2,267,000.00	\$	2,321,675.26
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	2,208,825.42	\$	2,267,000.00	\$	2,321,675.26

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 09/14/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : B -32626-A
 DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : PARKE

		(4) 35-1878024		(5) 35-1523985		(6) 35-1128289		
		RAGLE INC		YATES CONSTRUCTION INC		BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT								
0001	105-06845	LUMP	6500.00000	6500.00	12000.00000	12000.00	4900.00000	4900.00
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0002	109-08359	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES							
0003	109-08360	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	CONTRACT LIENS							
0004	109-08443	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
0005	109-08444	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS							
0006	109-09489	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT, PG ASPHALT BINDER							
0007	110-01001	LUMP	115000.00000	115000.00	125000.00000	125000.00	130000.00000	130000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION							
0008	202-02240	127.600 SYS	20.00000	2552.00	18.50000	2360.60	38.09000	4860.28
	PAVEMENT REMOVAL							
0009	202-02272	360.000 LFT	8.00000	2880.00	5.06000	1821.60	9.00000	3240.00
	PAVED SIDE DITCH, REMOVE							
0010	202-02276	2.000 EACH	125.00000	250.00	300.00000	600.00	800.00000	1600.00
	GUTTER TURNOUT, REINFORCED CONCRETE, REMOVE							
0011	202-51328	LUMP	350000.00000	350000.00	180000.00000	180000.00	350218.65000	350218.65
	PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE PORTIONS							
0012	203-02000	240.000 CYS	30.00000	7200.00	18.00000	4320.00	20.00000	4800.00
	EXCAVATION, COMMON							
0013	203-08607	660.000 LFT	3.50000	2310.00	15.00000	9900.00	7.00000	4620.00
	LINEAR GRADING							
0014	207-08266	853.000 SYS	8.50000	7250.50	18.00000	15354.00	10.00000	8530.00
	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE III							
0015	211-06467	27.200 CYS	70.00000	1904.00	42.00000	1142.40	155.00000	4216.00
	AGGREGATE FOR END BENT BACKFILL							
0016	302-07455	28.600 CYS	90.00000	2574.00	45.00000	1287.00	110.00000	3146.00
	DENSE GRADED SUBBASE							
0017	306-08043	600.000 SYS	8.00000	4800.00	15.00000	9000.00	13.00000	7800.00
	MILLING, TRANSITION							
0018	402-07432	70.300 TON	140.00000	9842.00	155.00000	10896.50	140.00000	9842.00
	HMA SURFACE, TYPE A							
0019	402-07435	117.200 TON	117.00000	13712.40	127.00000	14884.40	117.00000	13712.40
	HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE A							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 09/14/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : B -32626-A
 DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : PARKE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 35-1878024 RAGLE INC		(5) 35-1523985 YATES CONSTRUCTION INC		(6) 35-1128289 BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020 402-07440 HMA BASE, TYPE A	281.400	TON	89.00000	25044.60	105.00000	29547.00	89.00000	25044.60
0021 402-07451 HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B	148.600	TON	120.00000	17832.00	135.00000	20061.00	120.00000	17832.00
0022 406-05521 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	1400.000	SYS	0.24000	336.00	0.28000	392.00	0.24000	336.00
0023 503-05310 TERMINAL JOINT	72.000	LFT	55.00000	3960.00	85.00000	6120.00	55.75000	4014.00
0024 601-01522 GUARDRAIL, TRANSITION TYPE TGB	4.000	EACH	1650.00000	6600.00	2350.00000	9400.00	1650.00000	6600.00
0025 601-02241 GUARDRAIL, REMOVE	960.000	LFT	4.00000	3840.00	5.00000	4800.00	3.00000	2880.00
0026 601-99105 GUARDRAIL, W-BEAM, 6 FT 3 IN SPACING	700.000	LFT	17.00000	11900.00	19.50000	13650.00	17.00000	11900.00
0027 601-99132 GUARDRAIL, TRANSITION, VH, 6 FT-3 IN SPACING	4.000	EACH	100.00000	400.00	185.00000	740.00	100.00000	400.00
0028 602-06729 BARRIER DELINEATOR	30.000	EACH	8.00000	240.00	17.00000	510.00	20.00000	600.00
0029 609-06259 REINFORCED CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH 12 IN	171.300	SYS	100.00000	17130.00	90.00000	15417.00	135.00000	23125.50
0030 616-02320 GEOTEXTILES	126.300	SYS	3.50000	442.05	4.50000	568.35	3.00000	378.90
0031 616-06405 RIPRAP, REVETMENT	26.700	TON	35.00000	934.50	50.00000	1335.00	30.00000	801.00
0032 619-11052 CLEAN STEEL BRIDGE, QP-2, BR. NO. , 036-61-04385-B		LUMP	160000.00000	160000.00	205000.00000	205000.00	240000.00000	240000.00
0033 619-51859 PAINT STEEL BRIDGE, BR. NO. , 036-61-04385-B		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	185000.00000	185000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
0034 621-01004 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	1.000	EACH	750.00000	750.00	830.00000	830.00	750.00000	750.00
0036 621-06574 SODDING	35.600	SYS	60.00000	2136.00	65.00000	2314.00	58.00000	2064.80
0037 628-08524 CELLULAR TELEPHONE/RADIO, ADDITIONAL MINUTES	1.000	DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0038 628-09402 FIELD OFFICE, B	21.000	MOS	1200.00000	25200.00	2300.00000	48300.00	2000.00000	42000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 09/14/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : B -32626-A
 DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : PARKE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 35-1878024 RAGLE INC		(5) 35-1523985 YATES CONSTRUCTION INC		(6) 35-1128289 BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0039 628-11006 CELLULAR TELEPHONE/RADIO SERVICE, 500 MIN	42.000	MOS	80.00000	3360.00	75.00000	3150.00	85.00000	3570.00
0040 628-11068 CELLULAR TELEPHONE/RADIO	2.000	EACH	120.00000	240.00	500.00000	1000.00	120.00000	240.00
0041 701-09558 TEST PILE, INDICATOR, PRODUCTION	81.000	LFT	55.00000	4455.00	45.00000	3645.00	90.00000	7290.00
0042 701-09560 TEST PILE, INDICATOR, RESTRIKE	2.000	EACH	2500.00000	5000.00	2000.00000	4000.00	500.00000	1000.00
0043 701-09662 PILE, STEEL PIPE, 0.250 IN, 14 IN	486.000	LFT	80.00000	38880.00	46.00000	22356.00	50.00000	24300.00
0044 702-51005 CONCRETE, A, SUBSTRUCTURE	56.500	CYS	1500.00000	84750.00	550.00000	31075.00	1500.00000	84750.00
0045 702-51110 GRATES, BASINS, AND FITTINGS, CAST IRON	3220.000	LBS	3.00000	9660.00	7.00000	22540.00	4.00000	12880.00
0046 703-06029 REINFORCING BARS, EPOXY COATED	173172.000	LBS	1.05000	181830.60	1.00000	173172.00	1.00000	173172.00
0047 703-97936 THREADED TIE BAR ASSEMBLY, EPOXY COATED	74.000	EACH	50.00000	3700.00	25.00000	1850.00	25.00000	1850.00
0048 704-51002 CONCRETE, C, SUPERSTRUCTURE	585.000	CYS	750.00000	438750.00	600.00000	351000.00	790.00000	462150.00
0049 706-06351 CONCRETE BRIDGE RAILING TRANSITION, TPF-1	4.000	EACH	1500.00000	6000.00	2500.00000	10000.00	2000.00000	8000.00
0050 706-09962 RAILING, CONCRETE, PF-1	1112.000	LFT	60.00000	66720.00	56.00000	62272.00	60.00000	66720.00
0051 706-11404 RAILING, STEEL, PF-1	1129.000	LFT	42.00000	47418.00	58.00000	65482.00	42.00000	47418.00
0052 709-51821 SURFACE SEAL		LUMP	10200.00000	10200.00	13000.00000	13000.00	10200.00000	10200.00
0053 711-04297 STRUCTURAL STEEL, FIELD CUT	1389.000	SQIN	10.00000	13890.00	8.50000	11806.50	8.00000	11112.00
0054 711-51038 STRUCTURAL STEEL		LUMP	314000.00000	314000.00	510000.00000	510000.00	334275.00000	334275.00
0055 711-51864 DRILLED HOLE	728.000	EACH	25.00000	18200.00	30.00000	21840.00	25.00000	18200.00
0056 711-51877 JACKING AND SUPPORTING BEAMS		LUMP	45000.00000	45000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	62000.00000	62000.00
0057 711-51878 JACKING AND SUPPORTING GIRDERS		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	40500.00000	40500.00
0058 711-96800 STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS	4046.000	EACH	2.95000	11935.70	5.50000	22253.00	4.35000	17600.10

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 09/14/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : B -32626-A
 DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : PARKE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 35-1878024 RAGLE INC		(5) 35-1523985 YATES CONSTRUCTION INC		(6) 35-1128289 BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0059 715-05407 PIPE, END BENT DRAIN, 6 IN	82.300 LFT	8.00000	658.40	9.00000	740.70	8.00000	658.40
0060 715-10238 PIPE ROADWAY DRAIN CASTING EXTENSION	10.000 EACH	950.00000	9500.00	150.00000	1500.00	600.00000	6000.00
0061 801-01851 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL WITH DETECTORS	LUMP	75000.00000	75000.00	68000.00000	68000.00	59500.00000	59500.00
0062 801-03290 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, C	4.000 EACH	125.00000	500.00	350.00000	1400.00	332.00000	1328.00
0063 801-06203 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, 4 IN	1112.000 LFT	0.90000	1000.80	0.72000	800.64	0.60000	667.20
0064 801-06207 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE, 4 IN	7428.000 LFT	0.90000	6685.20	0.98000	7279.44	0.91000	6759.48
0065 801-06216 TEMPORARY TRANSVERSE PAVEMENT MARKING 24"	24.000 LFT	6.56000	157.44	12.00000	288.00	9.00000	216.00
0066 801-06640 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	36.000 EACH	180.00000	6480.00	210.00000	7560.00	194.00000	6984.00
0067 801-06775 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	45000.00000	45000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0068 801-07118 BARRICADE, III-A	40.000 LFT	12.00000	480.00	18.00000	720.00	15.00000	600.00
0069 801-08508 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE 2, ANCHORED	1218.000 LFT	45.00000	54810.00	50.00000	60900.00	40.00000	48720.00
0070 808-06716 LINE, REMOVE	2754.000 LFT	0.45000	1239.30	0.75000	2065.50	0.67000	1845.18
0071 808-10033 LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN	1194.000 LFT	1.05000	1253.70	1.20000	1432.80	1.10000	1313.40
0072 808-10036 LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, BROKEN, YELLOW, 4 IN	149.000 LFT	1.05000	156.45	1.20000	178.80	1.10000	163.90
0073 808-75205 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN	1238.000 LFT	1.10000	1361.80	1.25000	1547.50	1.15000	1423.70
0074 808-75240 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, BROKEN, YELLOW, 4 IN	184.800 LFT	2.50000	462.00	2.85000	526.68	2.65000	489.72
0075 808-75998 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	14.000 EACH	48.00000	672.00	110.00000	1540.00	110.00000	1540.00
0076 621-06559 MULCHED SEEDING, R	3243.000 SYS	0.53000	1718.79	0.65000	2107.95	0.53000	1718.79
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,344,651.23	\$	2,541,586.36	\$	2,582,373.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	2,344,651.23	\$	2,541,586.36	\$	2,582,373.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 09/14/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : B -32626-A
 DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : PARKE

		(7) 38-3806996	(8) 35-1111003	()				
		HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC	WHITE CONSTRUCTION INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT								
0001	105-06845	LUMP	5350.00000	5350.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0002	109-08359	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES							
0003	109-08360	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
	CONTRACT LIENS							
0004	109-08443	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
0005	109-08444	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS							
0006	109-09489	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT, PG ASPHALT BINDER							
0007	110-01001	LUMP	115000.00000	115000.00	150000.00000	150000.00		
	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION							
0008	202-02240	127.600 SYS	65.00000	8294.00	35.00000	4466.00		
	PAVEMENT REMOVAL							
0009	202-02272	360.000 LFT	10.00000	3600.00	8.00000	2880.00		
	PAVED SIDE DITCH, REMOVE							
0010	202-02276	2.000 EACH	650.00000	1300.00	150.00000	300.00		
	GUTTER TURNOUT, REINFORCED CONCRETE, REMOVE							
0011	202-51328	LUMP	220500.00000	220500.00	500000.00000	500000.00		
	PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE PORTIONS							
0012	203-02000	240.000 CYS	82.00000	19680.00	35.00000	8400.00		
	EXCAVATION, COMMON							
0013	203-08607	660.000 LFT	3.25000	2145.00	5.00000	3300.00		
	LINEAR GRADING							
0014	207-08266	853.000 SYS	21.00000	17913.00	18.00000	15354.00		
	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE III							
0015	211-06467	27.200 CYS	170.00000	4624.00	150.00000	4080.00		
	AGGREGATE FOR END BENT BACKFILL							
0016	302-07455	28.600 CYS	150.00000	4290.00	130.00000	3718.00		
	DENSE GRADED SUBBASE							
0017	306-08043	600.000 SYS	17.00000	10200.00	6.10000	3660.00		
	MILLING, TRANSITION							
0018	402-07432	70.300 TON	140.00000	9842.00	140.00000	9842.00		
	HMA SURFACE, TYPE A							
0019	402-07435	117.200 TON	115.00000	13478.00	117.00000	13712.40		
	HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE A							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 09/14/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : B -32626-A
 DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : PARKE

			(7) 38-3806996		(8) 35-1111003		()	
			HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC		WHITE CONSTRUCTION INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020	402-07440 HMA BASE, TYPE A	281.400 TON	90.00000	25326.00	89.00000	25044.60		
0021	402-07451 HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL, TYPE B	148.600 TON	123.00000	18277.80	120.00000	17832.00		
0022	406-05521 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	1400.000 SYS	0.25000	350.00	0.24000	336.00		
0023	503-05310 TERMINAL JOINT	72.000 LFT	56.00000	4032.00	65.00000	4680.00		
0024	601-01522 GUARDRAIL, TRANSITION TYPE TGB	4.000 EACH	1700.00000	6800.00	1650.00000	6600.00		
0025	601-02241 GUARDRAIL, REMOVE	960.000 LFT	3.25000	3120.00	3.00000	2880.00		
0026	601-99105 GUARDRAIL, W-BEAM, 6 FT 3 IN SPACING	700.000 LFT	18.00000	12600.00	17.00000	11900.00		
0027	601-99132 GUARDRAIL, TRANSITION, VH, 6 FT-3 IN SPACING	4.000 EACH	102.00000	408.00	100.00000	400.00		
0028	602-06729 BARRIER DELINEATOR	30.000 EACH	17.00000	510.00	16.00000	480.00		
0029	609-06259 REINFORCED CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH 12 IN	171.300 SYS	130.00000	22269.00	80.00000	13704.00		
0030	616-02320 GEOTEXTILES	126.300 SYS	10.00000	1263.00	25.00000	3157.50		
0031	616-06405 RIPRAP, REVETMENT	26.700 TON	55.00000	1468.50	102.00000	2723.40		
0032	619-11052 CLEAN STEEL BRIDGE, QP-2, BR. NO. , 036-61-04385-B	LUMP	320000.00000	320000.00	300000.00000	300000.00		
0033	619-51859 PAINT STEEL BRIDGE, BR. NO. , 036-61-04385-B	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	60000.00000	60000.00		
0034	621-01004 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	1.000 EACH	650.00000	650.00	575.00000	575.00		
0036	621-06574 SODDING	35.600 SYS	60.00000	2136.00	56.00000	1993.60		
0037	628-08524 CELLULAR TELEPHONE/RADIO, ADDITIONAL MINUTES	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0038	628-09402 FIELD OFFICE, B	21.000 MOS	1750.00000	36750.00	1234.00000	25914.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 09/14/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : B -32626-A
 DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : PARKE

			(7) 38-3806996		(8) 35-1111003		()	
			HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC		WHITE CONSTRUCTION INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0039	628-11006 CELLULAR TELEPHONE/RADIO SERVICE, 500 MIN	42.000 MOS	105.00000	4410.00	65.00000	2730.00		
0040	628-11068 CELLULAR TELEPHONE/RADIO	2.000 EACH	155.00000	310.00	65.00000	130.00		
0041	701-09558 TEST PILE, INDICATOR, PRODUCTION	81.000 LFT	115.00000	9315.00	306.00000	24786.00		
0042	701-09560 TEST PILE, INDICATOR, RESTRIKE	2.000 EACH	1550.00000	3100.00	5300.00000	10600.00		
0043	701-09662 PILE, STEEL PIPE, 0.250 IN, 14 IN	486.000 LFT	94.00000	45684.00	185.00000	89910.00		
0044	702-51005 CONCRETE, A, SUBSTRUCTURE	56.500 CYS	1990.00000	112435.00	950.00000	53675.00		
0045	702-51110 GRATES, BASINS, AND FITTINGS, CAST IRON	3220.000 LBS	4.00000	12880.00	3.50000	11270.00		
0046	703-06029 REINFORCING BARS, EPOXY COATED	173172.000 LBS	0.90000	155854.80	0.85000	147196.20		
0047	703-97936 THREADED TIE BAR ASSEMBLY, EPOXY COATED	74.000 EACH	55.00000	4070.00	45.00000	3330.00		
0048	704-51002 CONCRETE, C, SUPERSTRUCTURE	585.000 CYS	890.00000	520650.00	990.00000	579150.00		
0049	706-06351 CONCRETE BRIDGE RAILING TRANSITION, TPF-1	4.000 EACH	2500.00000	10000.00	2400.00000	9600.00		
0050	706-09962 RAILING, CONCRETE, PF-1	1112.000 LFT	40.00000	44480.00	37.50000	41700.00		
0051	706-11404 RAILING, STEEL, PF-1	1129.000 LFT	44.00000	49676.00	42.00000	47418.00		
0052	709-51821 SURFACE SEAL	LUMP	16000.00000	16000.00	14000.00000	14000.00		
0053	711-04297 STRUCTURAL STEEL, FIELD CUT	1389.000 SQIN	9.50000	13195.50	8.35000	11598.15		
0054	711-51038 STRUCTURAL STEEL	LUMP	333000.00000	333000.00	343000.00000	343000.00		
0055	711-51864 DRILLED HOLE	728.000 EACH	31.00000	22568.00	26.00000	18928.00		
0056	711-51877 JACKING AND SUPPORTING BEAMS	LUMP	37500.00000	37500.00	55000.00000	55000.00		
0057	711-51878 JACKING AND SUPPORTING GIRDERS	LUMP	19100.00000	19100.00	55000.00000	55000.00		
0058	711-96800 STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS	4046.000 EACH	4.75000	19218.50	5.00000	20230.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 371
 LETTING DATE : 09/14/12 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : B -32626-A
 DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : PARKE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) 38-3806996 HIS CONSTRUCTORS INC		(8) 35-1111003 WHITE CONSTRUCTION INC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0059 715-05407 PIPE, END BENT DRAIN, 6 IN	82.300	LFT	18.50000	1522.55	5.00000	411.50		
0060 715-10238 PIPE ROADWAY DRAIN CASTING EXTENSION	10.000	EACH	825.00000	8250.00	600.00000	6000.00		
0061 801-01851 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL WITH DETECTORS		LUMP	64000.00000	64000.00	65000.00000	65000.00		
0062 801-03290 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, C	4.000	EACH	335.00000	1340.00	125.00000	500.00		
0063 801-06203 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, 4 IN	1112.000	LFT	0.62000	689.44	0.90000	1000.80		
0064 801-06207 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE, 4 IN	7428.000	LFT	0.92000	6833.76	0.90000	6685.20		
0065 801-06216 TEMPORARY TRANSVERSE PAVEMENT MARKING 24"	24.000	LFT	9.25000	222.00	6.56000	157.44		
0066 801-06640 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	36.000	EACH	200.00000	7200.00	180.00000	6480.00		
0067 801-06775 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC		LUMP	57500.00000	57500.00	63000.00000	63000.00		
0068 801-07118 BARRICADE, III-A	40.000	LFT	16.00000	640.00	12.00000	480.00		
0069 801-08508 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE 2, ANCHORED	1218.000	LFT	41.00000	49938.00	35.00000	42630.00		
0070 808-06716 LINE, REMOVE	2754.000	LFT	0.70000	1927.80	0.45000	1239.30		
0071 808-10033 LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN	1194.000	LFT	1.15000	1373.10	1.05000	1253.70		
0072 808-10036 LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, BROKEN, YELLOW, 4 IN	149.000	LFT	1.15000	171.35	1.05000	156.45		
0073 808-75205 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN	1238.000	LFT	1.20000	1485.60	1.10000	1361.80		
0074 808-75240 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, BROKEN, YELLOW, 4 IN	184.800	LFT	2.75000	508.20	2.50000	462.00		
0075 808-75998 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	14.000	EACH	50.00000	700.00	126.00000	1764.00		
0076 621-06559 MULCHED SEEDING, R	3243.000	SYS	0.55000	1783.65	0.58000	1880.94		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,596,714.55	\$	2,957,652.98	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	2,596,714.55	\$	2,957,652.98	\$	